TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nordberg Inc.		03/15/2001	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Metso Minerals (Milwaukee) Inc.	
Street Address:	20965 Crossroads Circle	
City:	Waukesha	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53186	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2455364	MV

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)360-9315

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312) 360-0080

Email: docket@gbclaw.net

Correspondent Name: Lawrence J. Crain

Address Line 1: 300 S. Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 2500

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2044.64011	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lawrence J. Crain	
Signature:	/lawrence j crain/	
Date:	02/22/2007	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003485 FRAME: 0974

900070010

Total Attachments: 2 source=2455364 Change of Name Nordberg to Metso Milwaukee#page1.tif source=2455364 Change of Name Nordberg to Metso Milwaukee#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003485 FRAME: 0975

State of Delaware

Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "NORDBERG INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NORDBERG INC." TO "METSO MINERALS (MILWAUKEE) INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2001, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

Warriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

2110368 8100

010379722

DATE: 08-10-01

AUTHENTICATION: 1289722

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003485 FRAME: 0976

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 04/16/2001 010186469 - 2110368

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

NORDBERG INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation, by the unanimous written consent of its members, filed with the minutes of the Board, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of NORDBERG INC. be amended by changing the Article thereof number "FIRST" so that, as amended, said article shall be and read as follows:

METSO MINERALS (MILWAUKEE) INC.

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the stockholders have given unanimous written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

by Rubantoma Wissings has Secretary Resident A. Leonard. Robert M. Wissing, its president of Secretary Treasurer Rule NORDBERG INC.

у ____

Jeffrey A. Leonard

President

Attest:

Ву

Robert M. Wissing Secretary/Treasurer

TOTAL P.02

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003485 FRAME: 0977

RECORDED: 02/22/2007